
Hallenspielplan  Sportfabrik Stadtwerke Offenbach  ( 17173 )
Mainzer Ring 150
63075   Offenbach

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 26.07.2025 14:30 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 2 TV Langenselbold 2 0:0

Sa. 02.08.2025 16:00

18:00

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 1

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 2

TuS Kriftel

TB Pforzheim 1

0:0

30:25

Fr. 15.08.2025 19:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 1 TV Groß-Umstadt 1 41:24

Sa. 16.08.2025 12:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 1 TG Kastel 1 26:32

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 17.08.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 2

HSG Dreieich 1

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 2

TGB 65 Darmstadt 2

HSG Dieteshe…/Mühlheim 1

TGB 65 Darmstadt 2

TGB 65 Darmstadt 2

HSG Dieteshe…/Mühlheim 1

HSG Dreieich 1

HSG Dieteshe…/Mühlheim 1

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 2

HSG Dreieich 1

18:11

18:23

19:11

17:18

8:20

18:16

So. 24.08.2025 16:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 1 HSG Dietzenbach 1 18:25

Mo.25.08.2025 19:15 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 1 TV Großwalls…Junioren 1 0:0

Mi. 27.08.2025 20:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 2 HSG Maintal 1 34:23



Hallenspielplan  Sportfabrik Stadtwerke Offenbach  ( 17173 )
Mainzer Ring 150
63075   Offenbach

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 31.08.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

15:00

15:45

16:30

17:15

18:00

18:45

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 2

TGS Seligenstadt 1

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 2

HSG Isenburg…pelinheim 1

TSV Pfungstadt 2

HSG Isenburg…pelinheim 1

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 1

FSG Bürgstadt/Kirchzell

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 1

TGS Walldorf 1

HSG Großenlü…/Hainzell 1

TGS Walldorf 1

HSG Isenburg…pelinheim 1

TSV Pfungstadt 2

TGS Seligenstadt 1

TSV Pfungstadt 2

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 2

TGS Seligenstadt 1

TGS Walldorf 1

HSG Großenlü…/Hainzell 1

FSG Bürgstadt/Kirchzell

HSG Großenlü…/Hainzell 1

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 1

FSG Bürgstadt/Kirchzell

12:14

17:7

13:15

11:5

6:14

16:13

10:14

27:7

11:15

21:13

15:19

16:13

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.
Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Di. 02.09.2025 18:00 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 3 HSG Langen 4 22:13

Mi. 03.09.2025 20:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 2 TGS Niederrodenbach 1 27:28

Mo.08.09.2025 19:15 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 3 TGB 65 Darmstadt 3 18:22

Sa. 13.09.2025 14:30

16:45

19:00

WJD-BOL

F-OL

M-RL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

HSG Maintal

HSG Riedstadt

HSG Breckenh…au/Massenh.

25:19

22:32

26:24

So. 14.09.2025 11:00

12:30

15:45

17:30

MJD-BKL

MJC-BOL

M-BOL

F-BOL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

HSG Hanau II

TGS Niederrodenbach

HSG Hanau III

HSG Preagberg

30:39

21:39

30:32

20:31

Sa. 20.09.2025 13:00

13:45

14:30

15:30

17:15

19:00

GJF

GJF

GJF

WJC-BOL

WJB-
Regionsliga

M-2.BKL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

SV H. Fischborn

TV Langenselbold

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel III

SV H. Fischborn

TV Langenselbold

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TGS Niederrodenbach

JSGwB Maintal/Preagberg

HSG Maintal II

1:1

1:1

1:1

9:64

23:23

30:23



Hallenspielplan  Sportfabrik Stadtwerke Offenbach  ( 17173 )
Mainzer Ring 150
63075   Offenbach

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 27.09.2025 13:45

15:15

17:00

19:00

MJE-M

WJA-ROL

MJA-ROL

M-BOL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

JSGmE Flieden/Neuhof

HSG Kahl/Kleinostheim

HSG Stocksta…Mainaschaff

HSG Preagberg

5:0

19:30

35:34

35:25

Sa. 04.10.2025 18:00 F-BOL TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II HSG Dietesh./Mühlh. 28:24

Sa. 11.10.2025 17:00 M-OL OFC Kickers HSG Kahl/Kleinostheim 32:33

So. 19.10.2025 15:00

17:30

M-BOL

M-RL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

HSG Rodgau/N.-Roden III

TV Gr.-Umstadt

29:33

34:30

Sa. 25.10.2025 12:00

12:45

13:30

14:30

15:15

16:00

17:00

19:00

GJF

GJF

GJF

GJF

GJF

GJF

F-BOL

F-OL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel III

SG Hainhausen II

HSG Isenburg…ppelinh. II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

SG Hainburg

SV Erlensee

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

SG Hainhausen II

HSG Isenburg…ppelinh. II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel III

SG Hainburg

SV Erlensee

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

SV H. Fischborn

HSG Dreieich

1:1

1:1

1:1

1:1

1:1

1:1

33:38

25:28

So. 26.10.2025 10:45

12:30

14:15

15:45

17:30

WJC-BOL

WJB-
Regionsliga

MJD-BKL

MJC-BOL

M-2.BKL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel III

HSG Preagberg

TuSpo Obernburg

HSG Preagberg II

HSG Hanau II

SG Hainhausen II

9:39

0:0

46:9

31:40

40:20

Sa. 01.11.2025 12:00

13:30

15:00

16:45

19:00

WJE-M

WJD-BOL

WJC-BOL

M-BOL

M-RL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TGS Seligenstadt

HSG Rodgau/N.-Roden

HSG Maintal

SG Bruchköbel II

HSG Pohlheim

4:0

25:22

12:30

31:27

35:21

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 02.11.2025 13:00 WJA-ROL TSG Offenbach-Bürgel JSG wA Preag…rg/Hainburg 23:29

Sa. 08.11.2025 12:30

14:00

15:30

17:30

19:30

MJE-M

MJD-BKL

MJA-ROL

WJA-ROL

F-OL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TGS Seligenstadt

HSG Dietzenbach

HSG Kahl/Kleinostheim

JSG Wallstadt

TV Langenselbold

0:5

31:16

34:41

18:36

27:32

Sa. 15.11.2025 13:45

15:15

17:00

19:00

MJE-M

MJC-BOL

F-BOL

F-OL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

HSG Dietesh./Mühlh.

HSG Rodgau/N.-Roden II

HSG Oberhessen

TGS Walldorf

29:17

25:41

22:24

30:36

So. 16.11.2025 13:00

14:30

16:15

WJE-M

WJB-
Regionsliga

WJA-ROL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

JSGwE Hainha…Dietzenbach

JSG Wallstadt II

SG Bruchköbel

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 23.11.2025 13:45

15:30

17:30

WJB-
Regionsliga

F-BOL

F-OL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

HSG Stocksta…Mainaschaff

HSG Dietzenbach II

HSG Dietzenbach

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 29.11.2025 13:30

15:00

16:30

19:00

WJD-BOL

MJD-BKL

M-BOL

M-RL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TV Langenselbold

OFC Kickers

TV Flieden

TuSpo Obernburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 06.12.2025 13:15

15:00

17:00

19:00

WJC-BOL

MJA-ROL

F-BOL

F-OL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

SG Bruchköbel

HSG Erbach/D.-Erbach

TV Altenhaßlau

HSG Haibach/Glattbach

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Sportfabrik Stadtwerke Offenbach  ( 17173 )
Mainzer Ring 150
63075   Offenbach

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 07.12.2025 12:45

14:15

15:45

17:30

WJD-BOL

MJE-M

WJB-
Regionsliga

M-2.BKL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel III

SG Bruchköbel

TGS Niederrodenbach

wJSG Bürgstadt/Kirchzell

HSG Isenburg…ppelinh. II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 13.12.2025 13:15

14:45

16:30

19:00

WJE-M

WJB-
Regionsliga

M-BOL

M-RL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

HSG Rodgau/N.-Roden

JSG Groß-Ums…bitzheim II

SG Hainburg

TV Hüttenberg II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 14.12.2025 11:00

13:30

14:15

15:00

GJF

GJF

GJF

GJF

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TV Gelnhausen

TGS Niederrodenbach

HSG Preagberg III

TV Gelnhausen

TGS Niederrodenbach

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 20.12.2025 16:00 M-RL TSG Offenbach-Bürgel GSV Eintr. Baunatal 0:0

So. 18.01.2026 10:30

11:15

12:00

13:00

14:30

16:00

17:30

GJF

GJF

GJF

WJE-M

WJC-BOL

MJD-BKL

MJA-ROL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel III

HSG Oberhessen

TGS Niederrodenbach II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

HSG Oberhessen

TGS Niederrodenbach II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel III

HSG Dietesh./Mühlh.

HSG Rodgau/N.-Roden II

HSG Dietesh./Mühlh.

TGS Niederrodenbach

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 15:00

17:00

19:00

WJA-ROL

F-BOL

F-OL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

wJSG Dieburg/Gr.-Zimmern

SG Hainburg

TSV Pfungstadt

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 25.01.2026 12:45

14:15

15:45

17:30

WJD-BOL

MJD-BKL

MJC-BOL

MJA-ROL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TGS Niederrodenbach

HSG Isenburg/Zeppelinh.

HSG Preagberg

JSG mA Hainb…Babenhausen

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 31.01.2026 14:30

15:15

16:00

17:00

19:00

GJF

GJF

GJF

F-BOL

M-BOL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel III

HSG OberBieberStamm III

HSV Nidderau

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

HSG OberBieberStamm III

HSV Nidderau

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel III

TV Flieden

TGS Seligenstadt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 01.02.2026 11:45

13:15

15:00

17:30

MJC-BOL

WJC-BOL

F-OL

M-RL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TV Wächtersbach

JSGwC Oberhe…edern/Nidda

FSG Bürgstadt/Kirchzell

MSG Körle/Guxhagen

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.02.2026 12:45

14:15

15:45

17:30

WJE-M

WJD-BOL

MJD-BKL

M-2.BKL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel III

HSG OberBieberStamm

HSG Maintal

TGS Seligenstadt

TV Wächtersbach II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 13:15

15:15

17:00

19:00

WJA-ROL

WJB-
Regionsliga

F-BOL

M-BOL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

JSG Groß-Ums…/Habitzheim

HSG Rodenstein

HSG Isenburg/Zeppelinh.

TV Wächtersbach

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 22.02.2026 11:30

13:00

15:00

17:30

MJE-M

MJA-ROL

F-OL

M-RL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

JSGmE Flieden/Neuhof

HSG Preagberg

HSG Fürth/Krumb.

ESG Gensungen/Felsberg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Sportfabrik Stadtwerke Offenbach  ( 17173 )
Mainzer Ring 150
63075   Offenbach

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 01.03.2026 14:15

15:45

17:30

MJC-BOL

MJD-BKL

M-2.BKL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel III

TV Gelnhausen

HSG Rodgau/N.-Roden II

HSG Maintal II

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.03.2026 13:15

14:45

16:30

19:00

WJE-M

WJD-BOL

F-OL

M-RL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

HSG Isenburg/Zeppelinh.

HSG Rodgau/N.-Roden

HSG Sulzbach/Leidersbach

HSG Gr.-Bieberau/Modau

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 15:30

17:30

M-BOL

F-BOL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TGS Niederrodenbach II

SG Bruchköbel

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 13:30

15:15

17:00

19:00

MJC-BOL

WJB-
Regionsliga

MJA-ROL

M-2.BKL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel III

SG Bruchköbel

HSG Bachgau

TV Erlenbach

SG Hainhausen II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 15.03.2026 11:45 GJF HSG Isenburg/Zeppelinh. TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 0:0

Sa. 21.03.2026 12:00

13:45

15:15

16:45

19:00

WJA-ROL

MJE-M

MJD-BKL

M-BOL

M-RL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

HSG Rodgau/N.-Roden

TGS Seligenstadt

HSG Maintal

TV Altenhaßlau

TV Petterweil

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 19.04.2026 15:00

17:30

M-BOL

M-RL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TV Langenselbold

SG Bruchköbel

0:0

0:0

Sa. 25.04.2026 17:00

19:00

F-BOL

F-OL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

SG Hainhausen

HSG Bachgau

0:0

0:0

Sa. 02.05.2026 16:30

19:00

M-BOL

M-RL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

TV Gelnhausen II

TSV Vellmar

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 16.05.2026 15:00

17:30

M-BOL

M-RL

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel II

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel

HSG Dietzenbach

HSG Wettenberg

0:0

0:0


